Technical Note
SMD73
Step Motor Driver
(Vers. ≤ 1.2)
Step resolution:
As standard, the SMD73 can be delivered with step resolutions of 1/1, 1/2, 1/4, 1/5 and 1/8 (200,
400, 800, 1000 and 1600 pulses/rev).
Running current:

which means that the motor speed will immediately
SMD73 driver with internal oscillator.
Ordering example:
1.25 amp/phase motor. Speed 236 RPM and 24V
PNP. Select the H3 version and change R4 resistor
from 470 ohm to 820 Ohm. PWM frequency will
WARNING ! Do not change the value of R4 to a value outside the range given above, since this can dam-
age the driver.
go up to the chosen value. If too high a speed is cho-
sen, the motor will not start since the load inertia is
too high. The table below shows how to change the
speed. Please interpolate between the values if other
speeds are required. Please note that the PWM fre-
quency of the motor voltage will also change. If a
motor with a low inductance is used,  the PWM fre-
quency can be audible. The speed tolerance is +/-
10 %, mostly because of initial tolerances and tem-
perature changes.
be about 12 Khz. Order no.  SMD73-4-1250E03H3.
For orders over 100 units, JVL can mount the re-
sistor. Order no. SMD73-4-1250E03H3820
Motor for Driver SMD73
A special version of the high torque step motor
MST001A is available as type MST001A-73. This
model is prepared for rear mounting of the
SMD73 driver and can be delivered from stock. It
is provided with fixtures for the driver and cabling
with driver connector, and thus offers an optimal
solution for a complete integrated small step
motor.
The combination includes 1000mm lead wires for
supply, step CLK and direction.
R4 Speed (H1)
SMD73-4-xyzH1
Speed (H2)
SMD73-4-xyzH2
Speed (H3)
SMD73-4-xyzH3
PWM frequency
470 Ohm (default) 86.4 RPM  172.8 RPM 345.6 RPM 17.6 kHz
560 Ohm 78.2 RPM 156.4 RPM 312.8 RPM 15.92 kHz
680 Ohm 67.2 RPM 134.4 RPM 268.8 RPM 13.68 kHz
820 Ohm  61.2 RPM 138.0 RPM 244.8 RPM 12.02 kHz
1K0 Ohm 53.5 RPM 107.0 RPM 214.0 RPM 10.90 kHz
1K5Ohm 44.0 RPM 88.0 RPM 176.0 RPM 8.96 kHz
2K2 Ohm 30.7 RPM 61.4 RPM 122.8 RPM 6.25 kHz
2K7 Ohm 22.4 RPM 44.8 RPM 89.6 RPM 4.56 kHz